WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

FIRST EXTRAORDINARY
-REQUEAR SESSION, 1997

ENROLLED

SENATE BILL NO. __/007__

(By Senators Tomblin, Mr. President, and Buckacau, By Request of the Executive)

PASSED April 20, 1997
In Effect Passage

ENROLLED

Senate Bill No. 1007

(By Senators Tomblin, Mr. President, and Buckalew, By Request of the Executive)

[Passed April 20, 1997; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT making a supplementary appropriation of public moneys out of the treasury from the balance of moneys remaining as an unappropriated balance in the state fund, general revenue, for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, one thousand nine hundred ninety-seven, to the department of tax and revenue, tax division, account no. fund 0470, fiscal year 1997, organization 0702.

WHEREAS, There now remains an unappropriated balance in the state treasury which is available for appropriation during the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, one thousand nine hundred ninety-seven; therefore

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That the total appropriation for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, one thousand nine hundred ninety-seven, to the department of tax and revenue, tax division, account no. fund 0470, fiscal year 1997, organization 0702, be supplemented and amended by increasing the total appropriation by two million eight hundred thousand dollars as follows:

1	TITLE II—APPROPRIATI	ONS.		
2	Section 1. Appropriations from general revenue.			
3	$69-Tax\ Division$			
4	(WV Code Chapter 11)		
5	Account No.			
6	Fund <u>0470</u> FY <u>1997</u> Org <u>0702</u>			
7 8 9		Act- ivity	General Revenue Funds	
10 11	4a Property Tax Electronic Data Pro- 4b cessing System Network Project .	. 714	\$1,600,000	
12	5 Automation Project (R)	442	\$1,200,000	
13 14 15 16 17 18	Any unexpended balances remaining tions for the property tax electronic system network project (fund 0470, activity the fiscal year 1996-97 are hereby reexpenditure during the fiscal year 1997.	e data civity 7 442) at eappro	processing (14) and the the close of	
19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26	The purpose of this bill is to supplement the budget act for the fiscal year ending of June, one thousand nine hundred adding two million eight hundred thous existing appropriation to the afore expenditure during the fiscal year or hundred ninety-seven from a new line ing line item.	g the the the ninet; sand described as and as another as an and as an and as an another as an	hirtieth day y-seven, by ollars to the account for ousand nine	

That Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies the the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled. Chairman Genate Committee	nat
Chairman House Committee Originated in the Senate. In effect from passage.	<u>.</u> ;
Clerk of the Senate Sugar h. Sugar Clerk of the House of Delegates	
President of the Senate President of the Senate Speaker House of Delegate	 28
The within is approved this the 25th day of approved 19	 997.
Government Cover	nor

PRESENTED TO THE

GOVERNOR

Date

Time .